505396025 03/27/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5442819

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |  |
|----------------------------|----------------|--|
| SENTIUS INTERNATIONAL, LLC | 01/01/2010     |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | SENTIUS INTERNATIONAL, LLC |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE      |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 800                  |
| City:             | MCLEAN                     |
| State/Country:    | VIRGINIA                   |
| Postal Code:      | 22102                      |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14887098 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)663-6363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-663-6000

**Email:** lori.roman@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2206611.00132US1 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | LORI ROMAN       |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Lori Roman/     |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/27/2019       |

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=4\_ChangeofAddressSentiusIntILLC#page1.tif

source=4\_ChangeofAddressSentiusIntILLC#page2.tif

source=4 ChangeofAddressSentiusIntILLC#page3.tif

source=4 ChangeofAddressSentiusIntlLLC#page4.tif

source=4\_ChangeofAddressSentiusIntILLC#page5.tif

PATENT 505396025 REEL: 048711 FRAME: 0876

 $source = 4\_Change of Address Sentius Int ILLC\#page 6.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 048711 FRAME: 0877

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 30, 2009

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of entity conversion submitted on behalf of

Sentius International Corporation

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

# CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of entity conversion and articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 1, 2010, at 12:01 AM.

When the certificate becomes effective, Sentius International Corporation is deemed to be a limited liability company organized under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

Sentius International, LLC

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Bv

Commissioner

CNVRLACT CIS0354 09-12-30-0513

# ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION

#### OF

# SENTIUS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

The undersigned, desiring to conven a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia into a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia pursuant to the provisions of Section 13.1-722.12 of the Virginia Code, does hereby submit, certify and swear as follows:

- 1. The name of the converting entity is Sentius International Corporation.
- 2. The name of the surviving entity is Sentius International, LLC.
- The Plan of Entity Conversion, attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Plan of Entity Conversion"), was adopted by the written consent of the sole shareholder.
- 4. The Articles of Organization of Sentius International, LLC are anached as Exhibit A to the Plan of Entity Conversion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Entity Conversion this 30th day of December, 2009.

SENTIUS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By: Marc Bookman, President

# Exhibit A

#### PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION

OF

### SENTIUS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

#### INTO

### SENTIUS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

The following Plan of Entity Conversion (this "Plan") was duly approved in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and the governing documents of the converting entity:

### A. NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY.

The name of the converting entity is Sentius International Corporation (the "Converting Corporation").

### B. NAME OF CONVERTED ENTITY.

The name of the converted entity shall be Sentius International, LLC (the "Company").

# C. TYPE OF ENTITY AND JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION.

The Company shall be a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia.

#### D. CONVERSION.

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Plan, on the Effective Date (defined below), the Converting Corporation shall be converted into the Company (the "Conversion"). The "Effective Date" shall be 12:01 am EST on January 1, 2010.

#### E. CONVERSION OF SHARES OF CONVERTING CORPORATION.

On the Effective Date, by virtue of the Conversion and without any further action by any party, each outstanding share of the Converting Corporation, all of which are owned by the sole shareholder of the Converting Corporation, shall be converted into one (1) membership interest of the Company.

# F. ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION.

The articles of organization of the Company, as they shall be in effect immediately after consummation of the Conversion, are attached hereto as Exhibit A.

# Exhibit A

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

#### SENTIUS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

The undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as organizer of a limited liability company organized under the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Articles of Organization:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Sentius International, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Purpose</u>. The purpose of the Company is to engage in and carry on any business or activity not prohibited by law or required specifically to be stated in these Articles of Organization.
- 3. Registered Agent. The initial registered agent of the Company is Corporation Service Company, which is a foreign corporation authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 4. Registered Office. The address of the initial registered office of the Company in the Commonwealth of Virginia, which is identical to the business office of the initial registered agent, is 11 South 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Richmond, Virginia 23218, located in the City of Richmond.
- 5. <u>Principal Office</u>. The post office address of the principal office of the Company where records will be maintained pursuant to Virginia Code § 13.1-1028 is at 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800, Mclean, Virginia 22102.
  - 6. <u>Duration</u>. The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.
- 7. <u>Management</u>. Except as otherwise set forth in the Operating Agreement (as defined below), the affairs and business of the Company will be manager managed pursuant to Virginia Code § 13.1-1024.
- 8. Operating Agreement. The initial operating agreement of the Company (the "Operating Agreement") will be adopted by the member of the Company. The Operating Agreement may contain any provision for the regulation and management of the affairs and business of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The Operating Agreement and any amendment or restatement thereof will be in writing. No oral agreement among any member or manager will constitute any portion of, or otherwise affect the interpretation of, the Operating Agreement.

| <b>9</b> .    | Right to An    | end. These   | Anicles  | of Organization                  | may be | amended free Operating | om time to |
|---------------|----------------|--------------|----------|----------------------------------|--------|------------------------|------------|
| time in accor | dance with the | e Virginia L | imited L | of Organization isbility Company |        |                        |            |
| and law.      |                |              |          | 마이 얼마나 하고 선생님이 다른데<br>           |        |                        |            |

Date: December 30, 2009

Marc Bookman, organizer